## UNITED STATES COURTS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

## RECALL APPOINTMENT OF A RETIRED UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE FOR SERVICE WITHIN THE NINTH CIRCUIT

The Honorable **Geraldine Mund** has retired from service and has consented to serve as a recalled bankruptcy judge. It has been determined by the judicial council and by the chief bankruptcy judge that the services of a recalled bankruptcy judge are needed by the Central District of California. The judicial council also certifies that the recalled judge will perform substantial service.

IT IS ORDERED, pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 155(b), that the appointment of Geraldine Mund as a recalled United States Bankruptcy Judge in the Central District of California is approved for the period beginning January 1, 2020, and ending December 31, 2020. Judge Mund's duty station will be in Woodland Hills, California and she may also serve in Los Angeles, California.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Judge Mund shall exercise all of the powers and duties of the office of bankruptcy judge.

For the Judicial Council:

December 31, 2019

Sidney R. Thomas

Chief Judge

cc: Hon. Geraldine Mund

Hon. Maureen Tighe, Chief Bankruptcy Judge, Central District of California Kathleen J. Campbell, Bankruptcy Clerk, Central District of California Administrative Office of the United States Courts

Judges' Compensation and Benefits Branch

Bankruptcy Judges Division